GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2883
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2009

PACKAGE TO TELECOM SECTOR
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to give any special package to the Telecom Sector including hilly area of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the nature and quantum of benfits that may accrue to the various telecom companies such as
Baharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL), Mahanagar Telephone Nigam Limited (MTNL) and private operators in the country?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS

KAMAT)

(@) & (b) No, Madam. There is no proposal at present to provide any special package to the telecom sector including hilly areas of the
country.
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